ુ•1⊅¥4 }	RECORDA	07	-22-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TR/			Felding Hoodenidik Chici
.b settings □ □ □ ▼	Y		Company (See Company)	*
To the Honoraple Commiss	sioner of Palents and .	102	2796817	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ie	es):	ļ	2. Name and address	ss of receiving party(ies)
Purifiber LLC	J. 20	5 0-1		s Capital Corporation, as agent
Individual(s)	☐ Association			311 S. Wacker Dr.
General Partnership			State: IL ZIP: 60606	
Other Delaware Limited			☐ Individual(s) c	itizenship
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	☐ Merger ☐ Change	ol Name	General Partn Limited Partne Corporation-S Other (I assigned is not domiculed is attached:	ership
ecution Date: June	25, 2004			Islasi attached? C Yes to No
A. Trademark Application	Addition	***********	nached? © YesXi No	1,737,867 (8)
Name and address of party concerning document shou		ence	6. Total number of registrations invo	applications and olived:
Name: Laura Konrath	1			
Internal Address: Winsto	n & Strawn LLP		7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41) <u>40.00</u>
33rd F	loor		M Enclosed	
	ŧ		☐ Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 35 Wes		60601	8. Deposit account N/A (Attach quoticate co	number:
07/21/2004 NGETACHE 00000008	1737867	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
01 Ft:8521 Statement and signature.	ige and belief, the fore	Leuc's	Signature	and any attached copy is a true copy of Date
	Total number of p	agés including	p cover snéet, attachments, a	nd document:

الاهاء در. ا

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement"), dated as of June 25, 2004, is between Purifiber LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Debtor"), and Antares Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Secured Party"), as agent for the benefit of the "Lenders" (as such term is hereinafter defined).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Debtor has entered into a Guarantor Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") with Secured Party, for itself and the lenders referred to therein ("Lenders"), pursuant to which Debtor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in substantially all the assets of Debtor, including all right, title and interest of Debtor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired Trademarks and Trademark licenses, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by Debtor's Trademarks, and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all Liabilities;

WHEREAS, capitalized terms used but not defined herein are used in the manner provided in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, Debtor owns the Trademarks listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and is a party to the Trademark licenses listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Debtor does hereby grant to Secured Party a continuing security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired:

- (1) each Trademark, including without limitation, each Trademark referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark;
- (2) each Trademark license, including, without limitation, each Trademark license listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark license; and
- (3) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Debtor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement of any Trademark, including, without limitation, any Trademark referred to in Schedule 1 annexed hereto and any Trademark licensed under any Trademark license listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, or (b) injury to the goodwill

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0626 associated with any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark license.

This security interest is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement. Debtor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

[signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of this 25 day of June, 2004.

PURIFIBER LLC

By: International Fiber Corporation
as Manager
By:
Title: President

Acknowledged:	
ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION as Agent for Lenders	Į,
Ву:	
Γitle:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Debtor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer thereunto as of this 25th day of June, 2004.

PURIFIBER LLC

By:	International	Fiber	Corporation,
as M	lanager		

By:_____

Title: President

Acknowledged:

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent for Lenders

Title: Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0629

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country .	Reg No.	Reg. Date
PURIFIBER	U.S.	1,737,867	12/8/92

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

Name of Agreement Parties Date of Agreement

None.

RECORDED: 07/20/2004

- 5 -

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003010 FRAME: 0630